Switches
8500 Series,
Managed Fast Ethernet Switches with
Enhanced Security and Layer 2-4 Intelligence
Smarter, more secure and cost-
effective
The 8500 series are managed switches that
bring enhanced security and Layer 2-4

AT-8550SP** 17.6Gbps
AT-8516F/SC ** 8.8Mpps
ORDERING INFORMATION
AT-8524M-xx
24 port 10/100TX L2+ switch with 2 expansion
bays
AT-8524POE-xx
24 port 10/100TX L2+ Power-over-Ethernet
switch with 2 expansion bays
AT-8550/GB-xx
48 port 10/100TX L2+ switch with 2 active
GBIC bays (unpopulated) and 2 standby
10/100/1000T ports (RJ45)
AT-8550/SP-xx **
48 port 10/100TX L2+ switch with 2 active SFP
bays (unpopulated) and 2 standby 10/100/1000T
ports (RJ45)
AT-8516F/SC-xx **
16-port 100FX (SC) L2+ switch with 2
expansion slots
Where xx = 10 for U.S. power cord
20 for no power cord